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11,375 Parishioners
3,594 Households
296 New Households
122 First Communions
126 Confirmations
280 Hours of Confession 
115 Preschool Enrollment
127 Baptisms 
45 Funerals Celebrated
35 Marriages
8 Adults into Full
Communion (OCIA)



Dear Parish Family,
 
Ephesians 3:20 states that all "Glory goes to
God who through his mighty power at work
within us, to accomplish infinitely more than
we might ask or think." Reflecting on what we
accomplished this past year, I see nothing too
small for Our Lord. I am amazed how, time
and again, this parish and your support help
us continue to reach people beyond our
imagination. 
 
As we continue to spread the Gospel "Beyond
Sunday," your sacrificial giving is not just a
financial contribution but a vital part of our
mission. Your support provides essential
outreach services and nurtures spiritual
growth. Because of you and your faithful
commitment, we have seen lives transformed,
hope restored, and love poured out. Your
dedication to the mission Our Lord put before
us is a testament to the strength of our parish
family.
 
With your financial support, you help us to
live out Ephesians 3:20 and enable us to
accomplish infinitely more than we can ask or
think. Your giving empowers this parish to be
a beacon of hope to those who seek solace
and a sense of belonging within our
community. From the bottom of my heart, I
thank each of you for partnering with our
mission, allowing God to move through this
parish, and empowering us to accomplish
anything we can imagine.

      Partnering Beyond 
Anything We Can Imagine

- Monsignor Peter Rau



Building a Culture of Invitation
Did you know the word “Hospitality” in Greek means to love the stranger? It is in
these gestures of welcome, as a parish, that we become a positive presence in the
lives of people who join us. Every weekend we welcome guests, family members,
and those searching for the comfort and stability of a community to call home.
We’d love your help to be part of this welcoming presence, as we continually
improve and create new ways to ensure our visitors and new parishioners feel at
home!

There’s something

always happening at St.

Peter Chanel. Bring

someone to one of our

Beyond Sunday events

like Men’s Morning of

Reflection, Bible

Studies, Alpha or

Rescue Project. 

Invite
Someone to
an Event

Invite
Someone
to Mass

People are searching

for an answer, bring

them with you to Mass

and experience Our

Savior in a new way.



Be A Sponsor

As new people enter

our parish and are

curious about

entering the Church,

become a sponsor.

Walk alongside and

aid adults looking to

receive Sacraments

or come into full

communion with the

Catholic faith.  

Welcome
Center Team

You can never redo a

first impression. Help

our visitors feel they

are a part of our

Parish by interacting

with visitors and

welcoming them 5

minutes before/after

the Mass you attend.

Contact: margaret@stpeterchanel.org

Contact: suzanne@stpeterchanel.org



Parish
Financial

Statements
Year Ended June 30, 2024

& June 30, 2023



Offertory
Faith Formation
Outreach
Preschool
Interest Income
Miscellaneous Income
Annual Appeal Refund
Georgia Bulletin
Repairs & Maintenance
Endowment 

TOTAL REVENUES

$ 3,936,502
 47,330
86,057

319,289
 48,850
117,873
 92,514
 15,689

  175,988
 117,317

$ 4,957,409

$ 4,148,368
 54,360

        101,533
 331,610
 71,369

 217,097
 74,975
 12,795

282,664
129,541

$ 5,424,312

Fiscal Year End
June 2024 

Fiscal Year End
June 2023 REVENUES

Liturgy
Faith Formation
Outreach
Preschool
Administration
Facilities
Rectory
Archdiocesan Support
School Subsidy
Stewardship
Music Ministry

TOTAL EXPENSES

$ 448,822
 328,678
 507,627
 310,388

 1,099,910
 1,673,851
 100,392
 578,521
 103,481

 77,151
179,036

$5,407,857

$577,966
 376,360
642,024
315,603

 1,241,966
 1,028,200

 120,858
 631,277
 113,976
 67,900

 208,937

$ 5,325,067

EXPENSES

Contributions in
Excess of Expenses $ (450,448)$ 99,245

Total Assets
Total Liabilities
Total Equity

$ 27,506,137
$ 530,278

$ 26,975,859

$ 27,483,846
$408,742

$ 27,075,104



2 Corinthians 9:7:
"Each one should

give as much as he
has decided on his
own initiative, not

reluctantly or under
compulsion, for God

loves a cheerful
giver."

https://www.catholic.org/encyclopedia/view.php?id=5217


PARISH TITHING
North Fulton Charities
OLPH Cancer Home
Shrine - Immaculate Conception
Missionaries of Charity
Homestretch
Pregnancy Aid Clinic
Other
Catholic Charities
Cenacle Sisters
St. Vincent de Paul Seminary

Total

$ 18,500
$ 11,000
$ 11,000
$ 8,250
$ 5,500
$ 5,500
$ 3,550
$ 3,000
$ 1,100
$ 500

$ 67,900

OUTREACH
St. Vincent de Paul
Haiti Food Drive
Men's Club/Knights of Columbus 
Respect Life
Habitat for Humanity

Total$ 593,849

$ 315,041
$ 110,902
$ 128,922
$ 22,830
$ 16,154

Archdiocesan Second Collections

Catholic Charities
Archdiocesan Seminarians
Retired Religious
Catholic Relief Services
Peter’s Pence
Holy Land
Catholic Home Missions 
Black and Indian Missions
Archdiocesan Hispanic Ministry

Total

$ 16,870
$ 15,111
$ 12,332
$ 7,047
$ 6,134
$ 5,598
$ 3,778
$ 3,543
$ 3,042

$ 89,253

$ 2,987

$ 2,895

$ 2,856

$ 2,304

$ 2,220

$ 1,871

$ 665

Archdiocesan SVdP
Campaign for Human Development
Church in Central & Eastern Europe
Catholic University
Parish Mission Co-op
Catholic Communications
Archdiocesan Military Services

These funds are for the second collections that
parishioners support, in addition to the commitment to
general offertory. 



STEWARDING
OUR 
RESOURCES
As we move forward into this next

year, we ask that you please

consider the following:

ONLINE GIVING USE 
Recently, we implemented a more

secure and easier-to-use online giving

platform to make your contributions.

Online Giving has been the most

effective and efficient way to support

God’s work at St. Peter Chanel. We’d

like to get as many people on our

platform as possible.

If you are still using envelopes we

kindly ask that you please make the

switch to go paperless and help us in

being the best stewards of the

resources provided. 

A Legacy
for
Future
Genera-
tions 



Have you considered leaving

a lasting legacy that will

benefit the parish forever?

Parishioners can make

planned gifts to the parish

endowment fund which will

provide funding for our

parish ministries long after

we are gone.

A planned gift requires

forethought, as it comes

from assets or from a will or

estate plan.   

Many find that making a gift
in their will (also called a
bequest) is the easiest way
to support the future of the
church for generations to
come. The goal of planned
giving is to help you plan
your estate and charitable
giving in a way that benefits
you, your family, and the
causes you care most about.

For more information... 
If you have questions, or need assistance related
to your contributions please contact Dave Dahm,
Dir. Mission Support, daved@stpeterchanel.org.





Bruce MacArthur Swain
Maria Powell
SVdP Volunteers @ SPC

Let's  stay connected!

Wendy Baribeau, LMFT from Holy Family
Counseling Center, is available on-site for our
parishioners. For more information, please call
678-993-8494 or 
visit holyfamilycounselingcenter.com.

William A. Noe, S.J. offers Counseling &
Psychotherapy through The Link Counseling
Center. Go to thelink.org 
or phone 404-256-9797 to make an appointment.

Kenneth Adams
Mary & John Rohaley 
Shirley Richardson

Joan Neuschwanter
Bill Lehmann
Jiwei Chen

Anne Rau
William Ness
Jacqueline Lyons

Sunday, September 29

Mary Swank
Mary Beth McNaughton

Paul Rodzewicz
Joseph Bateh
Fred Borchers

Mass Times and Intentions  

Sacrament of Reconciliation
Monday: 6p
Wednesday: after 6:45a Daily Mass 
Saturday: 9:00 - 10:00a
or by appointment

Anointing of the Sick
First Friday every month, after the 12noon Mass 

Sacraments 
Baptism: 
Contact Cindy Czajkowski - cindy@stpeterchanel.org
First Eucharist: 
Contact Ida Wilbanks - ida@stpeterchanel.org
Confirmation: 
Contact Ozzy Baez - ozzy@stpeterchanel.org
Marriage/Funerals: 
Contact Mary Ann Plachta - maryann@stpeterchanel.org

11330 Woodstock Road   Roswell, GA 30075
Office: 678-277-9424          Fax: 678-832-9423
Guest WiFi: SPC_Guest        Password: faithfamilywork

Hours of Eucharistic Adoration
Saturday: 5:30p to Sunday, 7:00a and
Sunday: 6:00p to Saturday, 8:30a

Parish Calendar
Go to our parish website, stpeterchanel.org
(News & Info, then Calendar) or use the QR code.

Clergy
Pastor: 
Reverend Monsignor Peter J. Rau
678-832-1223 
prau@stpeterchanel.org

Mass Schedule
Saturday
4:30p Vigil Mass 
(Live-streamed)
 
Sunday
7:30a, 9:00a*, 10:45a* 12:15p, 5:00p 
*Nursery available

Fr. Tamiru Atraga
678-832-1220
frtamiru@stpeterchanel.org

Fr. Evan Glowzinski
678-832-1225
frevan@stpeterchanel.org

Rev. Mr. Joe Crowley
Rev. Mr. Claro Rodriguez
Rev. Mr. Dave Thomasberger
Rev. Mr. John Wojcik

Rev. Mr. Mike Bickerstaff
678-832-1228
dcnmike@stpeterchanel.org

Parochial Vicars: 

Deacons
:

Daily Mass
Monday - Thursday: 6:45a, 8:30a 
Friday: 6:45a, 8:30a, 12 Noon 
Saturday: 8:30a

Archdiocesan 24-hour Abuse Reporting Hotline:
1-888-437-0764

Sunday,  September 22

Monday, September 23

6:45a
8:30a

SGV 12:00p

 7:30a
9:00a

SGV 10:30a
10:45a
12:15p
5:00p

Tuesday, September 24

Wednesday, September 25

Thursday, September 26

Friday, September 27

 6:45a
8:30a

SGV 12:00p

 6:45a
8:30a

SGV 12:00p

 6:45a
8:30a

SGV 12:00p

 6:45a
8:30a

12:00p

Saturday,  September 28

 8:30a
4:30p

                    7:30a
                    9:00a
           SGV 10:30a
                  10:45a
                   12:15p
                   5:00p

People of the Parish
Angele Wybo & Marcel Keirsevilick
John Burns
Frank Lindsey
Robert Zimmer
Lake McClure

People of the Parish
Jennifer Lomas
John Burns
Joseph DeJunco
Joe Toth
Elaine Whalen


